[Commending Al Evans]

Resolution commending Al Evans for his historic preservationist work in the Alamo Square Neighborhood of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Al Evans has been a member of the Alamo Square
Association for over ten years and has been a long time advocate
for the preservation of neighborhood character the neighborhoods
surrounding Alamo Square; and,

WHEREAS, Al Evans and his partner Walter Stevenson worked diligently to renovate their historic building and repairing damage caused by the 1989 Loma Prieta earthquake; and,

WHEREAS, Al Evans has worked to insure that his renovated buildings retain as much of the original builders architectural materials and design as is possible; and,

WHEREAS, Al Evans is also recognized nationally for his work restoring a South Dakota farm built by his grandparents as part of the 1862 Homestead Act and which is now listed on the National Register of Historic Places as the Markam-Evans Historic Farmstead; and,

WHEREAS, Evans and Stevenson are also recognized in the Bay Area for their preservation of vintage model trains which they sell privately at the Tin Plate Junction, their store in Oakland; and,

WHEREAS, Al Evans was recently recognized in the Alamo Square newsletter for his longstanding commitment to

Mark Leno, Matt Gonzalez, Gavin Newsom BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

neighborhood preservation and his activism on neighborhood issues such as his work on behalf of the Octavia Boulevard plan; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Al Evans for his historic preservationist work in the Alamo Square Neighborhood of San Francisco.

Mark Leno, Matt Gonzalez
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	012199	Date Passed:
Resolution comm Neighborhood of		historic preservationist work in the Alamo Square
December 17, 200	O1 Board of Supervisors Ayes: 11 - Ammiano Newsom, Peskin, Sa	o, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick,
	File No. 012199	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 17, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	DEC 2 8 2001	1) WILLIAM

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.